Resolution No: 2019-06

City of Coatesville

Whereas, the City of Coatesville encourages events and activities to provide a basis for the economic development and redevelopment of the city and,

Whereas, the City has a rich industrial history and steel production, the golden age of the automotive industry also flourished with this period,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Coatesville, Chester County, Pennsylvania does hereby continue its support in hosting, for the fourth consecutive year, the Annual Coatesville Invitational Vintage Grand Prix. Being the being the signature vintage sports car racing event in Chester county and elsewhere, providing to the public free of charge on the 3rd Saturday of September, top vintage car and cycle motorsports, and to support through the sponsorship of it patrons funding for improvements to the Park and Recreations projects in the city: and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Coatesville, Chester County, Pennsylvania declares the third Saturday of each September to be "the Annual Coatesville Invitational Vintage Grand Prix Day" in the City of Coatesville.

And therefore approved by;

City Council of the City of Coatesville

eder lour Bv:

Linda Lavender-Norris President-City Council

Michael T. Trib. AICP

City Manager/Secretary